
I0022

I0040

I0040

U0061

B0073

B0012

F0028

A0086

A0282
B0044

B0070



U0131

U0225

U0100

U0076

U0345

U0262

U0136

U0334

U0221
H0028

U0343

U0319

W0001

U0195

U0344

I0043

S0030

S0058

S0050

S0035

S0049

I0058
R0009



P0018

C0082

A0242

R0157

P0011

P0038
W0004

P0008

W0032

P0053

W0002



◇Part List (Model Code : WA13RAQ3IWYGG )

Location Part Code Part Name Specification SA/SNA

A0045 DC61-10334A CAP-HOSE RUBBER -,NR+SBR,-,-,-,BLK,-, SA

A0086 DC61-20209P HANDLE SW12E1SP,PP,-,-,-,-,SNOW-WHT,- SA

A0282 DC61-10571B COVER-BACK -,SBHG1-A,-,-,-,-,-,EDGE-BEND SA

A0354 6501-000121 CABLE TIE DA-368,T1.9,W7.5,L368,NTR,NYLO SA

A0364 DC61-60074A CLAMPER-WIRE SADDLE -,NYLON#66(DAWS-6NB) SA

A0365 DC63-10056D SPONGE-CUSHION GIMOZI+PU-FOAM,BLK,100JL, SA

A0379 6044-001042 RING-E ID10,OD20,T1,BLK,SK5 SA

B0012 DC97-00287A ASSY-BASE SW12E1SP,PUMP SA

B0070 DC91-11795D ASSY-LEG SEW-D107,RUBBER-LEG+ADJUST SA

C0010 DC13-00136A PLD-MICOM TMP86PM47U/OPT/QFP44,QFP,44PIN SA

F0028 DC97-08262S ASSY-FRAME WB14R4EW(X100),NEAT-WHT SA

F0226 DC62-00006G FILTER WA11RAS3EG/XST,ABS,-,-,-,SAVOY SA

H0028 SCA-10RW50 ASSY-CLUTCH SCA-10RW50 (SEM-10T) SA

H0029 DC97-00671G ASSY-HOUSING SEM-10T,LOWER(B/R 6005DD) SA

H0029 DC97-00732C ASSY-HOUSING SEW-DL108T,UPPER/SEM-10T(MA SA

H0034 DC97-00623A ASSY-WASHER PLAIN SEW-524,SEM-NEW SA

H0074 DC60-60060A WASHER -,T2,-,ID12,OD24,-,YEL,- SA

I0022 DC97-00139C ASSY-HOSE DRAIN(O) SW65ASP2/SW55APP2,PUM SA

I0030 DC62-10278A HOSE-HANGER -,PP(JS20),-,-,-,-,NTR,- SA

I0040 DC62-10289B HOSE-WATER(C) WIP4013SRW,PVC+NYLON,ID10. SA

I0040 DC62-10290B HOSE-WATER(H) WIP4013SRW,PVC+NYLON,ID10. SA

I0043 DC62-10292A HOSE-DRAIN -,EPDM,-,-,-,L282,BLK,SW90V2P SA

I0058 DC97-00252J ASSY-FILTER WA11RAS3EG/XST,AG+RESIGN/SAV SA

J0013 DC90-11190B ASSY-PUMP DRAIN SW65ASP,220~240V/50Hz SA

M0048 DC61-00553B HOLDER-WIRE SADDLE -,NYLON66,-,-,-,NTR,D SA

N0007 DC61-70029A SPRING-CLIP -,HSWR67,-,ID7.5,OD9.9,-,-,- SA

N0013 DC61-40086A HOLDER-WIRE DAWH-3NB,NYLON66,-,-,-,-,NTR SA

N0015 DC61-60067B CLIP-HOSE SK5,-,ID7.5,YEL/1D7.5, SA

P0008 DC96-00351E ASSY-CHECKER S/W PM100C,STANDARD/CHINA SA

P0015 DC97-04374A ASSY-L.H TT-PJT,- SA

P0018 DC97-06662A ASSY-LID T.C WA16R3Q3DW/XAP,T-PJT/SNOW-W SA

P0031 DC61-20175W HINGE-DOOR(R) SW10C1SP,POM,-,-,-,-,-,- SA

P0051 DC63-00549M COVER-T.C WA13RA,ABS,-,-,-,-,RCL,NEAT-WH SA

P0075 DC61-20175X HINGE-DOOR(L) SW10C1SP,POM,-,-,-,-,-,- SA

P0149 DC61-00342A SPRING-Q(L) KS-PJT,STEEL WIRE,CD1.8,-,-, SA

P0167 3601-000492 FUSE-CARTRIDGE 250V,12A,FAST-ACTING,GLAS SA

P0168 DC61-00343A SPRING-Q(R) KS-PJT,STEEL-WIRE,CD2.0,-,OD SA

Q0005 DC32-30006S SENSOR PRESSURE DN-S17,-,-,10KG/STANDARD SA

R0157 DC67-00080J CAP-RINSE SEW-3G100A,ABS,-,-,-,PEACOCK/G SA

R0161 DC62-00048A SEAL-WATER -,NBR,PINK,-,-,L6,PI4/T1.0 SA

R0161 DC62-40167A SEAL-WATER -,EPDM,BLK,-,-,-,PI40XPI25XT5 SA

R0161 DC62-40182A SEAL-WATER -,PU-FOAM,BLK,-,-,-,SEW-D107 SA

S0049 DC61-00862A GUIDE-W.F(F) SEW-3G100A,PP,-,-,1/2,SPIN/ SA

S0050 DC61-00861A GUIDE-W.F(M) SEW-3G100A BB,PP,-,-,1/2,SP SA

S0058 DC97-00526D ASSY-BALANCER SEW-SA101E(SPIN/GRY),M-FIL SA

U0061 DC97-00469F ASSY-DAMPER SW12E1SP,FRONT SA

U0061 DC97-00469G ASSY-DAMPER SW12E1SP,REAR SA

U0075 DC96-00253A ASSY-PULLEY MOTOR WA12B1S,50Hz(G10-PJT) SA

U0076 DC97-06130D ASSY-PULSATOR WA12RAN3IS/YFQ,AG+/PP/SAVO SA

U0085 DC97-08071A ASSY-TUB OUTER 10KG,PW01/TRAP SA

U0131 DC61-10670E COVER-TUB SEW-SA101,PP,-,-,-,-,SPIN/GRY, SA

U0195 DC66-30024A LINK-DRAIN PP,L66.5,SEW-PB10 SA

U0224 DC66-00339A PULSATOR TORNADO,PP,SPIN/GRY,-,SEM-10T SA

U0225 DC66-00349B PULSATOR-CAP WA12RAN3IS/YFQ,ABS,SAVOY BL SA

U0319 DC61-40238A SUPPORT-SADDLE SEW-V10,SBHG1-A,-,T1.6,-, SA

U0320 DC60-40018A BOLT-HEX M8,-,ZPC2,FE SA



◇Part List (Model Code : WA13RAQ3IWYGG )

Location Part Code Part Name Specification SA/SNA

U0334 DC31-00008D MOTOR-WASHING WAS360AUVA,G10_AUVA,-,-,-, SA

U0342 DC62-50125K CONDENSER-M.F -,MOULDING,-,-,-,W37,L39,- SA

U0343 DC66-10142A BELT-V STATIC,M22,-,SEW-60FX,- SA

U0344 DC31-20014A MOTOR DRAIN KD-SM22TA,220~240VAC,50/60HZ SA

U0363 DC65-20010A CABLE CLAMP -,NYLON66,-,-,NTR,DA-9N-1 SA

V0011 DC68-40033A CARD-WARRANTY 100MOJO,W155,L210,-,DORROS SA

W0001 DC96-00743A ASSY-WIRE HARNESS TORNADO-PJT,10T/PUMP/1 SA

W0002 DC96-00014A ASSY POWER CORD EUROPE,210X170X210.2/1MT SA

W0004 DC96-00804A ASSY-M.WIRE HARNESS SEW-5G105A,AG+ SA

W0030 DC62-10291B HOSE-PUMP WSLS1100A,EPDM,ID30.5,OD36.5,- SA

W0031 DC65-60118D BAND-RING HSWR,WHT,-,PI/35 SA

W0031 DC65-60118J BAND-RING -,HSWR,-,-,-,YEL,PI2.0/ID23 SA

W0031 DC65-60125B BAND-RING -,HSWR,T2.4,PI25,-,YEL,- SA

W0032 DC62-00024P VALVE-WATER SEW-3G102J,PP,3PORT,MAX 10BA SA

W0059 DC63-10023H SPONGE-HARNESS TT-PJT,PE-FOAM,-,T20,W50, SA

X0011 DC61-60112B GUIDE-SADDLE -,Y745STC(S7A77),-,-,-,GRY, SA

Y0087 3404-001189 SWITCH-TACT 12VDC,50MA,260GF,8X8X13MM,SP SA

Y0116 3501-001158 RELAY-POWER 12VDC,0.53W,10000MA,1FORMA,2 SA

Y0161 MFS-B1TT30A-01 ASSY PCB PARTS(M) MFS-B1TT30A-01 SA

Y0162 MES-AGMODB3-S2 ASSY PCB PARTS(S) MES-AGMODB3-S2 SA

Z0004 DC60-50145A NUT-HEX -,MSWR10,-,-,-,-,-,-,M10 SA

Z0004 DC60-50152A NUT-HEX 3,M6,FZY,FE,- SA

Z0007 6002-000239 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL),S SA

Z0010 6002-001006 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L12,-,STS410, SA

Z0015 6002-001306 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L14,ZPC(YEL) SA

Z0016 6002-001313 SCREW-TAPPING HWH,+,2S,M6.5,L25,ZPC(YEL) SA

Z0019 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,WT,TC,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) SA

Z0028 6002-000445 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L18,NTR,STS30 SA

Z0038 6002-000241 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2S,M5,L12,ZPC(YEL),SW SA

Z0039 6002-000470 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L10,ZPC,SCRCH1 SA

Z0040 6002-001186 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M5.5,L16,PASS,STS30 SA

Z0041 6002-001204 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L16,PASS,STS30 SA

Z0042 6002-001314 SCREW-TAPPING HWH,+,2S,M6.5,L20,ZPC(YEL) SA

Z0044 DC97-04458C ASSY-SCREW SEW-3G100A,D_TYPE/L20/NO_LOCT SA

Z0050 6002-000231 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL), SA

6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,-,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),S SA


	WA13RAQ3IW_YGG.pdf
	CASE_TD10-PJT-AG-WA12RA-WA13RA [Converted].pdf
	TUB_TD10-PJT-AG-WA12RA-WA13RA [Converted].pdf
	TOP_TD10-PJT-AG-WA12RA-WA13RA [Converted].pdf

	WA13RAQ3IW_YGG.pdf


WA13RAQ3IW_YGG

		◇Part List								(Model Code : WA13RAQ3IWYGG )

		Location		Part Code		Part Name		Specification		SA/SNA

		A0045		DC61-10334A		CAP-HOSE RUBBER		-,NR+SBR,-,-,-,BLK,-,		SA

		A0086		DC61-20209P		HANDLE		SW12E1SP,PP,-,-,-,-,SNOW-WHT,-		SA

		A0282		DC61-10571B		COVER-BACK		-,SBHG1-A,-,-,-,-,-,EDGE-BEND		SA

		A0354		6501-000121		CABLE TIE		DA-368,T1.9,W7.5,L368,NTR,NYLO		SA

		A0364		DC61-60074A		CLAMPER-WIRE SADDLE		-,NYLON#66(DAWS-6NB)		SA

		A0365		DC63-10056D		SPONGE-CUSHION		GIMOZI+PU-FOAM,BLK,100JL,		SA

		A0379		6044-001042		RING-E		ID10,OD20,T1,BLK,SK5		SA

		B0012		DC97-00287A		ASSY-BASE		SW12E1SP,PUMP		SA

		B0070		DC91-11795D		ASSY-LEG		SEW-D107,RUBBER-LEG+ADJUST		SA

		C0010		DC13-00136A		PLD-MICOM		TMP86PM47U/OPT/QFP44,QFP,44PIN		SA

		F0028		DC97-08262S		ASSY-FRAME		WB14R4EW(X100),NEAT-WHT		SA

		F0226		DC62-00006G		FILTER		WA11RAS3EG/XST,ABS,-,-,-,SAVOY		SA

		H0028		SCA-10RW50		ASSY-CLUTCH		SCA-10RW50 (SEM-10T)		SA

		H0029		DC97-00671G		ASSY-HOUSING		SEM-10T,LOWER(B/R 6005DD)		SA

		H0029		DC97-00732C		ASSY-HOUSING		SEW-DL108T,UPPER/SEM-10T(MA		SA

		H0034		DC97-00623A		ASSY-WASHER PLAIN		SEW-524,SEM-NEW		SA

		H0074		DC60-60060A		WASHER		-,T2,-,ID12,OD24,-,YEL,-		SA

		I0022		DC97-00139C		ASSY-HOSE DRAIN(O)		SW65ASP2/SW55APP2,PUM		SA

		I0030		DC62-10278A		HOSE-HANGER		-,PP(JS20),-,-,-,-,NTR,-		SA

		I0040		DC62-10289B		HOSE-WATER(C)		WIP4013SRW,PVC+NYLON,ID10.		SA

		I0040		DC62-10290B		HOSE-WATER(H)		WIP4013SRW,PVC+NYLON,ID10.		SA

		I0043		DC62-10292A		HOSE-DRAIN		-,EPDM,-,-,-,L282,BLK,SW90V2P		SA

		I0058		DC97-00252J		ASSY-FILTER		WA11RAS3EG/XST,AG+RESIGN/SAV		SA

		J0013		DC90-11190B		ASSY-PUMP DRAIN		SW65ASP,220~240V/50Hz		SA

		M0048		DC61-00553B		HOLDER-WIRE SADDLE		-,NYLON66,-,-,-,NTR,D		SA

		N0007		DC61-70029A		SPRING-CLIP		-,HSWR67,-,ID7.5,OD9.9,-,-,-		SA

		N0013		DC61-40086A		HOLDER-WIRE		DAWH-3NB,NYLON66,-,-,-,-,NTR		SA

		N0015		DC61-60067B		CLIP-HOSE		SK5,-,ID7.5,YEL/1D7.5,		SA

		P0008		DC96-00351E		ASSY-CHECKER S/W		PM100C,STANDARD/CHINA		SA

		P0015		DC97-04374A		ASSY-L.H		TT-PJT,-		SA

		P0018		DC97-06662A		ASSY-LID T.C		WA16R3Q3DW/XAP,T-PJT/SNOW-W		SA

		P0031		DC61-20175W		HINGE-DOOR(R)		SW10C1SP,POM,-,-,-,-,-,-		SA

		P0051		DC63-00549M		COVER-T.C		WA13RA,ABS,-,-,-,-,RCL,NEAT-WH		SA

		P0075		DC61-20175X		HINGE-DOOR(L)		SW10C1SP,POM,-,-,-,-,-,-		SA

		P0149		DC61-00342A		SPRING-Q(L)		KS-PJT,STEEL WIRE,CD1.8,-,-,		SA

		P0167		3601-000492		FUSE-CARTRIDGE		250V,12A,FAST-ACTING,GLAS		SA

		P0168		DC61-00343A		SPRING-Q(R)		KS-PJT,STEEL-WIRE,CD2.0,-,OD		SA

		Q0005		DC32-30006S		SENSOR PRESSURE		DN-S17,-,-,10KG/STANDARD		SA

		R0157		DC67-00080J		CAP-RINSE		SEW-3G100A,ABS,-,-,-,PEACOCK/G		SA

		R0161		DC62-00048A		SEAL-WATER		-,NBR,PINK,-,-,L6,PI4/T1.0		SA

		R0161		DC62-40167A		SEAL-WATER		-,EPDM,BLK,-,-,-,PI40XPI25XT5		SA

		R0161		DC62-40182A		SEAL-WATER		-,PU-FOAM,BLK,-,-,-,SEW-D107		SA

		S0049		DC61-00862A		GUIDE-W.F(F)		SEW-3G100A,PP,-,-,1/2,SPIN/		SA

		S0050		DC61-00861A		GUIDE-W.F(M)		SEW-3G100A BB,PP,-,-,1/2,SP		SA

		S0058		DC97-00526D		ASSY-BALANCER		SEW-SA101E(SPIN/GRY),M-FIL		SA

		U0061		DC97-00469F		ASSY-DAMPER		SW12E1SP,FRONT		SA

		U0061		DC97-00469G		ASSY-DAMPER		SW12E1SP,REAR		SA

		U0075		DC96-00253A		ASSY-PULLEY MOTOR		WA12B1S,50Hz(G10-PJT)		SA

		U0076		DC97-06130D		ASSY-PULSATOR		WA12RAN3IS/YFQ,AG+/PP/SAVO		SA

		U0085		DC97-08071A		ASSY-TUB OUTER		10KG,PW01/TRAP		SA

		U0131		DC61-10670E		COVER-TUB		SEW-SA101,PP,-,-,-,-,SPIN/GRY,		SA

		U0195		DC66-30024A		LINK-DRAIN		PP,L66.5,SEW-PB10		SA

		U0224		DC66-00339A		PULSATOR		TORNADO,PP,SPIN/GRY,-,SEM-10T		SA

		U0225		DC66-00349B		PULSATOR-CAP		WA12RAN3IS/YFQ,ABS,SAVOY BL		SA

		U0319		DC61-40238A		SUPPORT-SADDLE		SEW-V10,SBHG1-A,-,T1.6,-,		SA

		U0320		DC60-40018A		BOLT-HEX		M8,-,ZPC2,FE		SA

		U0334		DC31-00008D		MOTOR-WASHING		WAS360AUVA,G10_AUVA,-,-,-,		SA

		U0342		DC62-50125K		CONDENSER-M.F		-,MOULDING,-,-,-,W37,L39,-		SA

		U0343		DC66-10142A		BELT-V		STATIC,M22,-,SEW-60FX,-		SA

		U0344		DC31-20014A		MOTOR DRAIN		KD-SM22TA,220~240VAC,50/60HZ		SA

		U0363		DC65-20010A		CABLE CLAMP		-,NYLON66,-,-,NTR,DA-9N-1		SA

		V0011		DC68-40033A		CARD-WARRANTY		100MOJO,W155,L210,-,DORROS		SA

		W0001		DC96-00743A		ASSY-WIRE HARNESS		TORNADO-PJT,10T/PUMP/1		SA

		W0002		DC96-00014A		ASSY POWER CORD		EUROPE,210X170X210.2/1MT		SA

		W0004		DC96-00804A		ASSY-M.WIRE HARNESS		SEW-5G105A,AG+		SA

		W0030		DC62-10291B		HOSE-PUMP		WSLS1100A,EPDM,ID30.5,OD36.5,-		SA

		W0031		DC65-60118D		BAND-RING		HSWR,WHT,-,PI/35		SA

		W0031		DC65-60118J		BAND-RING		-,HSWR,-,-,-,YEL,PI2.0/ID23		SA

		W0031		DC65-60125B		BAND-RING		-,HSWR,T2.4,PI25,-,YEL,-		SA

		W0032		DC62-00024P		VALVE-WATER		SEW-3G102J,PP,3PORT,MAX 10BA		SA

		W0059		DC63-10023H		SPONGE-HARNESS		TT-PJT,PE-FOAM,-,T20,W50,		SA

		X0011		DC61-60112B		GUIDE-SADDLE		-,Y745STC(S7A77),-,-,-,GRY,		SA

		Y0087		3404-001189		SWITCH-TACT		12VDC,50MA,260GF,8X8X13MM,SP		SA

		Y0116		3501-001158		RELAY-POWER		12VDC,0.53W,10000MA,1FORMA,2		SA

		Y0161		MFS-B1TT30A-01		ASSY PCB PARTS(M)		MFS-B1TT30A-01		SA

		Y0162		MES-AGMODB3-S2		ASSY PCB PARTS(S)		MES-AGMODB3-S2		SA

		Z0004		DC60-50145A		NUT-HEX		-,MSWR10,-,-,-,-,-,-,M10		SA

		Z0004		DC60-50152A		NUT-HEX		3,M6,FZY,FE,-		SA

		Z0007		6002-000239		SCREW-TAPPING		TH,+,-,2S,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL),S		SA

		Z0010		6002-001006		SCREW-TAPPING		TH,+,-,2S,M4,L12,-,STS410,		SA

		Z0015		6002-001306		SCREW-TAPPING		TH,+,1,M4,L14,ZPC(YEL)		SA

		Z0016		6002-001313		SCREW-TAPPING		HWH,+,2S,M6.5,L25,ZPC(YEL)		SA

		Z0019		6006-001170		SCREW-TAPPING		TH,+,WT,TC,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL)		SA

		Z0028		6002-000445		SCREW-TAPPING		TH,+,-,2S,M4,L18,NTR,STS30		SA

		Z0038		6002-000241		SCREW-TAPPING		TH,+,2S,M5,L12,ZPC(YEL),SW		SA

		Z0039		6002-000470		SCREW-TAPPING		TH,+,-,1,M4,L10,ZPC,SCRCH1		SA

		Z0040		6002-001186		SCREW-TAPPING		TH,+,2,M5.5,L16,PASS,STS30		SA

		Z0041		6002-001204		SCREW-TAPPING		TH,+,-,1,M4,L16,PASS,STS30		SA

		Z0042		6002-001314		SCREW-TAPPING		HWH,+,2S,M6.5,L20,ZPC(YEL)		SA

		Z0044		DC97-04458C		ASSY-SCREW		SEW-3G100A,D_TYPE/L20/NO_LOCT		SA

		Z0050		6002-000231		SCREW-TAPPING		TH,+,-,2S,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL),		SA

				6002-000630		SCREW-TAPPING		PH,+,-,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),S		SA





